W764M64V1-XBX
W7264M64V1-XBX
March 2015 © 2015 Microsemi Corporation. All rights reserved. 1 Microsemi Corporation • (602) 437-1520 • www.microsemi.com/pmgp
Rev. 1
Microsemi Corporation reserves the right to change products or specifi cations without notice.
*ADVANCED
512MB (64M x 64) / 1GB (2 x 64M x 64) NOR Flash Multi-Chip Package
3V Page Mode Memory

Microsemi Corporation reserves the right to change products or specifi cations without notice.
ADVANCED
ORDERING INFORMATION
MICROSEMI CORPORATION
NOR FLASH
Rank
Blank = 1 rank of 64M x 64 (512MB)
2 = 2 ranks of 64M x 64 (1GB)
ORGANIZATION, 64M x 64
3.3V POWER SUPPLY
1 = 1G Based Component
ACCESS TIME (ns)
110 = 110ns
120 = 120ns
ES = Non-qualifi ed product 1
PACKAGE TYPE
B = 179 PBGA, 14mm x 17mm
DEVICE GRADE
M = Military -55°C to +125°C
 I = Industrial -40°C to +85°C
C = Commercial 0°C to +70°C
Blank = No temperature range specifi ed for non-qualifi ed product
W 7 X 64M64 V 1 - XXX B X
NOTE 1:  W7X64M64V1-ESB is only available product until completion of qualifi cation.
W764M64V1-XBX
W7264M64V1-XBX
March 2015 © 2015 Microsemi Corporation. All rights reserved. 20 Microsemi Corporation • (602) 437-1520 • www.microsemi.com/pmgp
Rev. 1
Microsemi Corporation reserves the right to change products or specifi cations without notice.
ADVANCED
Document Title
512MB (64M x 64) / 1GB (2 x 64M x 64) NOR Flash Multi-Chip Package 3V Page Mode Memory
Revision History
Rev # History Release Date Status
Rev 0 Initial Release August 2014 Advanced
Rev 1 Changes (Pg. 1-20)
1.1 Change package 153 to 179 PBGA and updated package drawings
1.2 1GB package part number change
1.3 Added pin confi guration
March 2015 Advanced